
Fertilizer/Agro-chemical report Kunsmis/

Landbou-chemiese verslag

Updated: March 2020

Opgedateer: Maart 2020

Disclaimer: The information herein has been obtained from various sources, the accuracy and/or completeness of which Grain SA does not 
guarantee and for which Grain SA accepts no liability. Any prices or levels contained herein are preliminary and indicative only and do not represent 

bids or offers. These indications are provided solely for your information and consideration.



Chemical Prices/Chemikaliee Pryse



Onkruiddoders/Herbicides
Internasionale onkruiddoder pryse – Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge ($/t)/
International herbicide prices - Year to Year change  ($/t)

March-19 March-20 % change

USD/t USD/t

Glyphosate (95%) 4 116 3 538 -14,0

Acetochlor (92%) 3 468 3 077 -11,3

Atrazine (97%) 3 472 2 799 -19,4

Metolachlor (97%) 3 670 3 328 -9,3

Trifluralin (95%) 5 246 5 724 +9,1

R/$ 14,38 16,74 16,4

Internasionale onkruiddoder pryse – Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge (R/t)/
International herbicide prices - Year to Year change  (R/t)

March-19 March-20 % change
R/t R/t

Glyphosate (95%) 59 189 59 223 +0,1

Acetochlor (92%) 49 876 51 512 +3,3

Atrazine (97%) 49 934 46 848 -6,2

Metolachlor (97%) 52 774 55 709 +5,6

Trifluralin (95%) 75 435 95 818 +27,0



Onkruiddoders/Herbicides
International herbicide prices - Month to month change  ($/t)

Feb-20 Mar-20 % change

USD/t USD/t
Glyphosate (95%) 3 260 3 538 +8,5

Acetochlor (92%) 3 102 3 077 -0,8

Atrazine (97%) 2 779 2 799 +0,7

Metolachlor (97%) 3 383 3 328 -1,6

Trifluralin (95%) 5 630 5 724 +1,7

R/$ 15,03 16,74 11,4

International herbicide prices - Month to Month change  (R/t)

Feb-20 Mar-20 % change

R/t R/t

Glyphosate (95%) 49 004 59 223 +20,9

Acetochlor (92%) 46 625 51 512 +10,5

Atrazine (97%) 41 771 46 848 +12,2

Metolachlor (97%) 50 847 55 709 +9,6

Trifluralin (95%) 84 618 95 818 +13,2



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge ($/t)/
International insecticide prices - Year to Year change ($/t)

March-19 March-20 % change

USD/t USD/t %

Imidacloprid (95%) 24 912 18 261 -26,7

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 51 760 29 405 -43,2

Carbofuran (99%) 15 558 14 918 -4,1

Deltamethrin (98%) 93 187 71 196 -23,6

Acetamiprid (95%) 25 776 19 654 -23,8

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 7 066 7 047 -0,3

Cypermethrin (94%) 19 055 11 296 -40,7

R/$ 14,38 16,74 16,4



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge (R/t)/
International insecticide prices - Year to Year change (R/t)

March-19 March-20 % change

R/t R/t %

Imidacloprid (95%) 358 239 305 689 -14,7

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 744 314 492 242 -33,9

Carbofuran (99%) 223 718 249 724 +11,6

Deltamethrin (98%) 1 340 034 1 191 814 -11,1

Acetamiprid (95%) 370 657 329 009 -11,2

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 101 615 117 971 +16,1

Cypermethrin (94%) 274 008 189 094 -31,0



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Maand-op-maand veranderinge
($/t)/ International insecticide prices – Month to Month change ($/t)

Feb-20 Mar-20 % change

USD/t USD/t

Imidacloprid (95%) 18 128 18 261 +0,7

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 31 750 29 405 -7,4

Carbofuran (99%) 15 601 14 918 -4,4

Deltamethrin (98%) 68 965 71 196 +3,2

Acetamiprid (95%) 19 814 19 654 -0,8

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 6 473 7 047 +8,9

Cypermethrin (94%) 11 388 11 296 -0,8

R/$ 15,03 16,74 11,4



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Maand-op-maand veranderinge ($/t)/ 

International insecticide prices –Month to Month change (R/t)

Feb-20 Mar-20 % change

R/t R/t

Imidacloprid (95%) 272 469 305 689 +12,2

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 477 206 492 242 +3,2

Carbofuran (99%) 234 477 249 724 +6,5

Deltamethrin (98%) 1 036 540 1 191 814 +15,0

Acetamiprid (95%) 297 798 329 009 +10,5

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 97 282 117 971 +21,3

Cypermethrin (94%) 171 156 189 094 +10,5



Fertilizer Prices/Kunsmis Pryse



Year on year change March-19 March-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Dollar/ton Dollar/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 256 217 -15,2

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 224 228 +1,8

DAP (USA Gulf) 385 312 -19,0

KCL (CIS) 280 207 -26,1

Rand/Dollar exchange rate 14,38 16,74 16,4

International Fertilizer Prices/Internationale 
Kunsmispryse (Dollar Terms/ Dollar Waarde)



Gemiddelde Internasionale kunsmispryse
(Rand waarde)/ Average International fertilizer prices (Rand 

terms)
Year on year change March-19  March-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Rand/ton Rand/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 3681 3633 -1,3

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 3221 3817 +18,5

DAP (USA Gulf) 5536 5223 -5,7

KCL (CIS) 4026 3465 -13,9

Year on year change April-19 April-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Rand/ton Rand/ton %

KAN (28) 5390 5843 +8,4

Ureum (46) 6205 7130 +14,9

MAP 9313 9096 -2,3

Kaliumchloried 7263 7803 +7,4

Local Fertilizer Prices/ Plaaslike Kunsmispryse (Rand Terms/Rand 
Waarde)



International Fertilizer Prices/Internationale 
Kunsmispryse (Dollar Terms/ Dollar Waarde)

Month to month change Feb-20 Mar-20 % Change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Dollar/ton Dollar/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 225 217 -3,6

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 216 228 +5,6

DAP (USA Gulf) 299 312 +4,3

KCL (CIS) 218 207 -5,0

Rand/Dollar exchange rate 15,03 16,74 11,4



Local Fertilizer Prices/ Plaaslike Kunsmispryse
(Rand Terms/Rand Waarde)

Month to month change Mar-20 Apr-20 % Change
Kunsmis/Fertiliser Rand/ton Rand/ton %

LAN (28) 5137 5843 +13,7

Urea (46) 6348 7130 +12,3

MAP 8015 9096 +13,5

KCL 7422 7803 +5,1

Month to month change February-20 March-20 % Change

Kunsmis/Fertiliser Rand/ton Rand/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 3382 3633 +7,4

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 3246 3817 +17,6

DAP (USA Gulf) 4494 5223 +16,2

KCL (CIS) 3277 3465 +5,8

Gemiddelde Internasionale kunsmispryse
(Rand waarde)/Average International fertilizer prices (Rand 

terms)



International Fertilizer Prices/
Internationale Kunsmispryse
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International Fertilizer Prices/
Internasionale Kunsmispryse
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Local Fertilizer prices/
Plaaslike Kunsmispryse
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MAP KAN / LAN (28) Ureum / Urea (46) Kaliumchloried / Potassium Chloride (grof/granular)


